Legend
e Pedestrian crossing

New / upgraded crossing

Existing paths
—— Shared cycle path

Other
New / upgraded paths
=== Off-road separated cycle path
—— On-road separated cycle path
—=—= 0n-road cycle lane
----- Mixed traffic
—=— Shared path
Land uses
Residential
Commercial

Environmental

Industrial
\\‘
\\
‘/\. - -?-?;T;j.
1.#\ .“
\
\
’ . ey Y -
|‘ Ewingsdale Road
\l
ST \\\\\ \
/; g \\\\ \
// N N [}
14 S I
/! SS===4
I H
il [
\\\ \
\ \
\\ [}
A\ \
\ \
A\ .
A\ \
\\ [}
\ \
\ \
3 )
Q \
§ '
X I
N\ .
\\ |
Bike Rlan - Proposed Infrastructure \\ ,'
Byron|Bay West \\ '
(S I



Legend

Existing infrastructure
—— Pedestrian and cycle path

e Pedestrian crossing
New / upgraded crossings
@® Priority A
® Priority B
@® Priority C
New / upgraded paths [ <
= Priority A <
=== Priority B \,?/
= Priority C
Land uses
Residential
Commercial
Environmental

Industrial BBO25

$
\ L / BB(lZ
I BB064
d \/W 1 ;l\ 3
BB067 BB067 \/EQ’SS M
BBOOL BBOO ‘BB.OO—IBBOOJ.m e BB 00 1 s g 3 0011

Ewingsdale Road BBO001

an - Prioritised Infrastructure
Bay West




Works Location Description Priorit Works in Estimated Cost
Package ID P Y | pamp?

BB0OO1

BB002

BB024

BB025

BB026

BB027

BB028

BB029

BBO53

BBO64

BBO67

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Byron Bay West

Construct 1,540m of new shared path on southern side of Ewingsdale Road between Cavanbah Centre
and Sunrise Boulevard. Construct 85m of new shared path at the Ewingsdale Road/Sunrise Boulevard
intersection. Upgrade crossing across Ewingsdale Road near Cavanbah Centre. Construct new crossings
on northern and southern legs of Ewingsdale Road/Bayshore Drive intersection, across Banksia Drive
and Sunrise Boulevard. Construct new crossing across Ewingsdale Road east of Bayshore Drive and on
western and eastern legs of Ewingsdale Road/Sunrise Boulevard intersection. Construct new crossing
along Sunrise Boulevard across holiday park entrance

Construct 365m of new shared path on the eastern side of Bayshore Drive between Grevillea Street and
Centennial Circuit (north). Upgrade 110m of existing footpath to shared path on the eastern side of
Bayshore Drive between Centennial Circuit (north) and Sunrise Boulevard. Construct new crossing on
eastern side of Bayshore Drive at Sunrise Boulevard, Banksia Drive and Grevillea Street

Construct 445m of new shared path on northern side of Ewingsdale Road between Ewingsdale Road and
Woodford Lane. Construct new crossing on western side of Ewingsdale Road/Byron Central Hospital
access road intersection

Construct 995m of new shared path on western side of Centennial Circuit. Construct new crossing on
northern leg of Bayshore Drive/Centennial Circuit (north) intersection

Construct 445m of new shared path on southern side of Grevillea Street between Bayshore Drive and
Banksia Drive

Construct 205m of new shared path on western side of Julian Rocks Drive/northern side of Sunrise
Boulevard

Upgrade 640m of existing footpath to shared path on eastern side of Bayshore Drive north from multi
use corridor

Construct 20m of new shared path from Sunrise Boulevard to Ti-Tree Place

Construct 1,785m of new shared path on eastern side of McGettigans Lane south from Ewingsdale
Road. Construct 455m of new shared path on Balraith Lane

Construct 500m of new shared path through the diagonal easement between Banksia Drive and the
intersection of Bayshore Drive and Banksia Drive

Construct 250m of shared path on southern side of Ewingsdale Road between Byron Central Hospital
and William Flick Lane. Construct new crossing on southern side of Ewingsdale Road across William Flick
Lane and Byron Central Hospital access road

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Partial

Yes

Partial

$1,185,600

$362,400

$297,000

$612,000

$268,200

$123,600

$321,000

$12,000

$1,376,400

$289,200

$211,200
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Construct 1,760m of new on-road cycle lanes on the eastern side and 1,790m of new on-road cycle

BBO71 Byron Bay West
yron Bay wves lanes on the western side of Parkway Drive

C No $886,500





