



Works Package ID	Location	Description	Priority	Works in PAMP?	Estimated Cost
BB001	Byron Bay West	Construct 1,540m of new shared path on southern side of Ewingsdale Road between Cavanbah Centre and Sunrise Boulevard. Construct 85m of new shared path at the Ewingsdale Road/Sunrise Boulevard intersection. Upgrade crossing across Ewingsdale Road near Cavanbah Centre. Construct new crossings on northern and southern legs of Ewingsdale Road/Bayshore Drive intersection, across Banksia Drive and Sunrise Boulevard. Construct new crossing across Ewingsdale Road east of Bayshore Drive and on western and eastern legs of Ewingsdale Road/Sunrise Boulevard intersection. Construct new crossing along Sunrise Boulevard across holiday park entrance	А	Partial	\$1,185,600
BB002	Byron Bay West	Construct 365m of new shared path on the eastern side of Bayshore Drive between Grevillea Street and Centennial Circuit (north). Upgrade 110m of existing footpath to shared path on the eastern side of Bayshore Drive between Centennial Circuit (north) and Sunrise Boulevard. Construct new crossing on eastern side of Bayshore Drive at Sunrise Boulevard, Banksia Drive and Grevillea Street	А	Partial	\$362,400
BB024	Byron Bay West	Construct 445m of new shared path on northern side of Ewingsdale Road between Ewingsdale Road and Woodford Lane. Construct new crossing on western side of Ewingsdale Road/Byron Central Hospital access road intersection	С	Partial	\$297,000
BB025	Byron Bay West	Construct 995m of new shared path on western side of Centennial Circuit. Construct new crossing on northern leg of Bayshore Drive/Centennial Circuit (north) intersection	С	Partial	\$612,000
BB026	Byron Bay West	Construct 445m of new shared path on southern side of Grevillea Street between Bayshore Drive and Banksia Drive	С	Yes	\$268,200
BB027	Byron Bay West	Construct 205m of new shared path on western side of Julian Rocks Drive/northern side of Sunrise Boulevard	С	Yes	\$123,600
BB028	Byron Bay West	Upgrade 640m of existing footpath to shared path on eastern side of Bayshore Drive north from multi use corridor	С	Yes	\$321,000
BB029	Byron Bay West	Construct 20m of new shared path from Sunrise Boulevard to Ti-Tree Place	С	Yes	\$12,000
BB053	Byron Bay West	Construct 1,785m of new shared path on eastern side of McGettigans Lane south from Ewingsdale Road. Construct 455m of new shared path on Balraith Lane	С	Partial	\$1,376,400
BB064	Byron Bay West	Construct 500m of new shared path through the diagonal easement between Banksia Drive and the intersection of Bayshore Drive and Banksia Drive	Α	Yes	\$289,200
BB067	Byron Bay West	Construct 250m of shared path on southern side of Ewingsdale Road between Byron Central Hospital and William Flick Lane. Construct new crossing on southern side of Ewingsdale Road across William Flick Lane and Byron Central Hospital access road	А	Partial	\$211,200

Works Package ID	Location	Description	Priority	Works in PAMP?	Estimated Cost
BB071	Byron Bay West	Construct 1,760m of new on-road cycle lanes on the eastern side and 1,790m of new on-road cycle lanes on the western side of Parkway Drive	С	No	\$886,500